## State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Hopewell Baptist Church

**Church Collections** 

2002

## Papers; 2002; Land Purchase (5)

Hopewell Baptist Church

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/hopewell-baptist

Part of the History Commons

## **Recommended Citation**

"Papers; 2002; Land Purchase (5)." Hopewell Baptist Church. Monroe Fordham Regional History Center, Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State. https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/hopewell-baptist/151

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Church Collections at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Hopewell Baptist Church by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.

HOPEWELL BAPTIST CHURCH 1307 Fillmore Ave. Buffalo, New York, 14211 (716) 895-2499 / Fax (716) 895-3634 Rev. Dennis Lee, Jr. - Pastor

August 11, 2004

Office Of Strategic Planning 920 City Hall 65 Niagara Square Buffalo, New York 14202

## **RE:** Purchase of 1291 & 1293 Fillmore Ave.

Dear Sir or Madam:

On behalf of the Hopewell Baptist Church, we would like to purchase the vacant properties at 1291 and 1293 Fillmore Ave. Buffalo, New York 14211 to build an addition to our new church building located at 1301 Fillmore Ave.

The new addition will serve as a fellowship hall and class rooms and will be build right behind the new church to the east and to the south and will be 40 feet by 70 feet at a cost of about \$50,000.00 which we now have sufficient funds in our account to purchase the land and begin construction. This project will be financed by the church. We are looking forward to begin construction this fall.

We thank you advance for your consideration and approval of this purchase.

Deacon Willie Murphy, Trustee Board Chairman

Rev. Dennis Lee, Jr., Pastor

DL/wm

cc: Pastor Dennis Lee, Jr. Deacon Willie Murphy